Choose for Your Instrument
GC Supplies -
Agilent Instrument
Quick Pick Guide
•	Syringes
•	Septa
•	Inlet Liners
•	O-rings and Sealing Rings

No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Needle
Part No.
Pack
Size
Spare
Plunger
Part No.
Pack
Size
Fixed Tapered Needle
5 µL 23-26s (0.63/0.47) 5F-AG-0.63/0.47C 001821 1 – – – –
10 µL 23-26s (0.63/0.47) 10F-AG-0.63/0.47C 002821 1 – – – –
10 µL Gas Tight 23-26s (0.63/0.47) 10F-AG-GT-0.63/0.47C 002826 1 – – 031808 2
Fixed Straight Needle
5 µL 26 (0.47) 5F-AG-0.47C 001800 1 – – – –
5 µL(M) 23 (0.63) 5F-AG-0.63C 001810 1 – – – –
10 µL 26 (0.47) 10F-AG-0.47C 002800 1 – – – –
10 µL(M) 23 (0.63) 10F-AG-0.63C 002810 1 – – – –
10 µL(M) Gas Tight 23 (0.63) 10F-AG-GT-0.63C 002812 1 – – 031808 2
Removable Tapered Needle
0.5 µL 23-26s (0.63/0.47) 0.5BR-AG-0.63/0.47C 000415 1 033730 1* – –
5 µL 23-26s (0.63/0.47) 5R-AG-0.63/0.47C 001825 1 036730 2 – –
10 µL 23-26s (0.63/0.47) 10R-AG-0.63/0.47C 002825 1 037730 2 – –
10 µL Gas Tight 23-26s (0.63/0.47) 10R-AG-GT-0.63/0.47C 002829 1 037730 2 031809 2
Removable Straight Needle
0.5 µL 26 (0.47) 0.5BR-AG-0.47C 000400 1 033708 1* – –
0.5 µL (M) 23 (0.63) 0.5BR-AG-0.63C 000410 1 033715 1* – –
1 µL 23 (0.63) 1BR-AG-0.63C 000610 1 034715 1* – –
5 µL 26 (0.47) 5R-AG-0.47C 001805 1 036710 2 – –
5 µL (M) 23 (0.63) 5R-AG-0.63C 001815 1 036720 2 – –
10 µL 26 (0.47) 10R-AG-0.47C 002805 1 037715 2 – –
10 µL (M) 23 (0.63) 10R-AG-0.63C 002815 1 037717 2 – –
10 µL Gas Tight 26 (0.47) 10R-AG-GT-0.47C 002817 1 037715 2 031809 2
10 µL (M) Gas Tight 23 (0.63) 10R-AG-GT-0.63C 002818 1 037717 2 031809 2
(M) Suitable for use with the Merlin Microseal™ Injector.
* Denotes Spare Needle and Plunger kit.
Septa
SGE has a number of different septa materials: